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KEY HIGHLIGHTSKEY HIGHLIGHTS

1414thth Consecutive year of growth Consecutive year of growth

Completions at 14,601 - Up 2% Completions at 14,601 - Up 2% 

Margin increased to 16.7%Margin increased to 16.7%

Dividends per share at 31.03p Dividends per share at 31.03p –– Up 15% Up 15%

Underlying profits at £391.4m Underlying profits at £391.4m –– Up 3.4% Up 3.4%



2006 FINANCIAL REVIEW2006 FINANCIAL REVIEW

Mark PainMark Pain

Finance DirectorFinance Director



2006 COMPLETIONS2006 COMPLETIONS
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2006 TURNOVER ANALYSIS2006 TURNOVER ANALYSIS
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2006 OPERATING PROFIT2006 OPERATING PROFIT
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2006 MARGIN ANALYSIS2006 MARGIN ANALYSIS
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2006 FINANCING COSTS2006 FINANCING COSTS
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2006 PROFITS & EARNINGS PER SHARE2006 PROFITS & EARNINGS PER SHARE
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2006 BALANCE SHEET2006 BALANCE SHEET
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2006 STOCKS2006 STOCKS
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2006 LIABILITIES2006 LIABILITIES
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2006 CASH FLOW ANALYSIS2006 CASH FLOW ANALYSIS



FINANCIAL OVERVIEWFINANCIAL OVERVIEW

Robust financial performanceRobust financial performance

Real positivesReal positives

Solid platform for growthSolid platform for growth



2006 MARKET & BUSINESS REVIEW2006 MARKET & BUSINESS REVIEW

David PrettyDavid Pretty

Group Chief ExecutiveGroup Chief Executive



AGENDAAGENDA

The Housing MarketThe Housing Market

Trading Performance Trading Performance –– Key Highlights Key Highlights

OutlookOutlook



HOUSING MARKETHOUSING MARKET

11stst six months were challenging six months were challenging

22ndnd half  half –– steady improvement steady improvement

Market now normalMarket now normal



HOUSING MARKETHOUSING MARKET

Nationwide - steady & stableNationwide - steady & stable

Fundamentals soundFundamentals sound

Selling prices - increase in line with incomesSelling prices - increase in line with incomes

Market sufficient to meet our goalsMarket sufficient to meet our goals



TRADINGTRADING

PERFORMANCEPERFORMANCE



Private - down 5% to 11,899Private - down 5% to 11,899

Social - up 54% to 2,702Social - up 54% to 2,702

Total - up 2% to 14,601Total - up 2% to 14,601

COMPLETIONSCOMPLETIONS



Down 2% at £2.43Down 2% at £2.43 bn bn

TURNOVERTURNOVER

2006/07 2006/07 –– AVSP AVSP up up

- Mix- Mix

- Lower- Lower AVSP AVSP



COST MANAGEMENTCOST MANAGEMENT

Focus on efficiencies & cost savingsFocus on efficiencies & cost savings

2005/062005/06

Further savings in:Further savings in: - Build time- Build time

- Economies of scale- Economies of scale

- Effective sales mgnt- Effective sales mgnt

2006/072006/07



Better balance:Better balance: ROACE  vs ROACE  vs  Margins  Margins

Better margin land coming throughBetter margin land coming through

IMPROVED MARGINSIMPROVED MARGINS

Cost savings benefitsCost savings benefits



32% 32% 34% 34% 37% 37% 31% 31% 27% 27% ROACE ROACE 

MARGIN TRENDMARGIN TREND

YEAR ENDEDYEAR ENDED



STRENGTHENED LAND BANKSTRENGTHENED LAND BANK



Acquired Acquired 19,66119,661 plots,  plots, 5,060 (35%) more than used5,060 (35%) more than used

4.54.5 yrs supply yrs supply

Now  Now  59,00059,000  plots,   plots, up from 54,100 L.Y.up from 54,100 L.Y.

Total Total 66,50066,500  plots   plots –– Highest ever Highest ever

Plus    Plus    7,5007,500  plots agreed   plots agreed 

LAND BANKLAND BANK



2005/06 Land spend2005/06 Land spend - £841m - £841m

LAND BANKLAND BANK



Planning system remains Planning system remains VERYVERY  SLOWSLOW

AllAll approvals in place for 06/07 approvals in place for 06/07

Increased approvals Increased approvals –– 18,840 - Up 15% 18,840 - Up 15%

But we:But we:

LAND BANKLAND BANK



2008/09 - 2008/09 - 70%70%

2007/08 - 2007/08 - 90%90%

Owned & contractedOwned & contracted

LAND BANKLAND BANK



Average outlets trendAverage outlets trend

LAND BANKLAND BANK



NEW PRODUCTNEW PRODUCT

&&

INCREASED INVESTMENTINCREASED INVESTMENT





5 sites for 120 under construction5 sites for 120 under construction

11 sites for 484 start soon11 sites for 484 start soon

Current total: 65 sites for 2,276 iPadsCurrent total: 65 sites for 2,276 iPads

1 site for 30 completed1 site for 30 completed

48 48   sites for 1,642 pipelinesites for 1,642 pipeline



2005/06 : 15 completed2005/06 : 15 completed

2006/07 : c. 1502006/07 : c. 150

2007/08 : c. 5002007/08 : c. 500

Future : c. 1,000 paFuture : c. 1,000 pa







2006/07 : 150 units2006/07 : 150 units

2009/10 : 400+ units 2009/10 : 400+ units (On target)(On target)

2005/06 : 30 units2005/06 : 30 units

2007/08 : 250 units2007/08 : 250 units

INCREASED INVESTMENTINCREASED INVESTMENT



INCREASED INVESTMENTINCREASED INVESTMENT



INCREASED INVESTMENT ININCREASED INVESTMENT IN

NORTH & MIDLANDSNORTH & MIDLANDS





4 sites for 100 homes acquired4 sites for 100 homes acquired

11stst completions in 2006/07 completions in 2006/07

NEWNEW  Up-market rangeUp-market range

INCREASED INVESTMENT ININCREASED INVESTMENT IN

NORTH & MIDLANDSNORTH & MIDLANDS



CURRENT TRADING & OUTLOOKCURRENT TRADING & OUTLOOK

Stronger volume growthStronger volume growth

Positive mix changePositive mix change

StrengthenedStrengthened AVSP AVSP

Good geographic & product mixGood geographic & product mix

2006/07 overall2006/07 overall

11stst Quarter 2006/07 started well Quarter 2006/07 started well

Now Now £1.14bn£1.14bn -  - Up 27% - new recordUp 27% - new record

56%56% of full year secured of full year secured

Forward sales £845m @ 30/06/06Forward sales £845m @ 30/06/06

Steady increase in investmentSteady increase in investment



CURRENT TRADING & OUTLOOKCURRENT TRADING & OUTLOOK

•• Strong balance sheet Strong balance sheet

Core strengths underpin operationCore strengths underpin operation

•• National geographic spread National geographic spread

•• Wide product range Wide product range

•• Social housing leadership Social housing leadership

•• Brownfield track record Brownfield track record

•• Competitive AVSP Competitive AVSP

•• Strengthened land bank Strengthened land bank



SUMMARYSUMMARY

•• Robust 2006 performance Robust 2006 performance

•• Good start to 2007  Good start to 2007 –– Record forward sales Record forward sales

•• Core strengths embedded Core strengths embedded

Well positioned for further growthWell positioned for further growth

•• Market stable  Market stable –– sound fundamentals  sound fundamentals 

•• Continued focus on costs & efficiencies Continued focus on costs & efficiencies

–– Strengthened land bank Strengthened land bank


